

Market Announcement

15 June 2022

Wingara AG Limited (ASX: WNR) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Wingara AG Limited ('WNR') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of WNR, pending the release of an announcement regarding a proposed transaction under Listing Rule 11.1.

Issued by

Geraldi Mimery

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



14 June 2022

Mr Geraldi Mimery
Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)
ASX Compliance Pty Limited
Level 4, North Tower, Rialto
525 Collins Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

By email: tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au

Dear Geraldi

Wingara AG Limited (ASX: WNR) – Request for Voluntary Suspension

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.2, Wingara AG Limited (ACN 009 087 469) (**WNR** or **Company**) requests the Company's securities be placed into voluntary suspension, effective immediately.

For the purposes of Listing Rule 17.2, WNR provides the following information:

- a. The voluntary suspension is requested by WNR pending an announcement to the market of a proposed transaction under Listing Rule 11.1;
- b. The Company requests that the suspension remain in place until the entity has complied with the procedures outlined in section 2.10 of Guidance Note 12 in relation to the proposed transaction.

WNR is not aware of any reason why the suspension should not be granted.

This request has been approved for submission by the Company's Board of Directors.

Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Natalie Climo

Company Secretary

Natalie Climo